

New Delhi Bar Association (Regd.)

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi-110 001 Ph.: +91-11-2338 9245 E-mail : info@ndba.co, ndba2012@gmail.com Website : ndba.co

Ref. No. :

Dated :

R. K. WADHWA President 9810014989

DEVINDER SINGH KHATANA Vice-President 9818000645, 9999780645

NAGENDRA KUMAR Hony. Secretary 9810098503

SHAILENDRA PRATAP SINGH Addl. Secretary 9871381699

RAVI MEHTA Treasurer 9868539051

YOGESH KUMAR SHARMA Member Library 9968576995

ASHOK BANSAL

Senior Member Executive (Above 25 Years) 9811110354

DIWAKER SHARMA

Senior Member Executive (Above 20 Years) 9953187342, 9312047423

MONIKA

Lady Member Executive 9910939696

DALJEET KAUR Member Executive 9990241405

AMARENDRA CHOUBEY Member Executive 9818062308

18th of April, 2019

CIRCULAR

Hon'ble Members are hereby informed that subsequent upon not depositing membership subscriptions, despite individual show-cause notices sent to the Members whose membership subscription are overdue for a period of more than 36 months as on 31^{st} of January, 2019, the names of this 2043 members are struck off from the Register of Members of New Delhi Bar Association w.e.f. 31/03/2019.

It is pertinent to mention here that subsequent to provision of constitution of New Delhi Bar Association and individual show-cause notices were sent on 28th & 29th of January, 2019 through Speed Post /Registered Post to 2310 Members, whose subscription was outstanding for 36 months and above as on 1st of January, 2019. Out of the same 267 Members came forward and deposited the subscriptions as at 31st of March, 2019. Accordingly the terms of provisions of constitution and show cause notices and the resolution of Executive Committee on 15/01/2019, the Membership of these 2043 Advocates from NDBA stands cancelled.

A List of Advocates whose Membership have been cancelled is also displayed on the Notice Board and as well as NDBA Website.

The NDBA membership of remaining Members shall accordingly stand amended.

NAGENDRA KUMAR HONY. SECRETARY